

24205394 Private Robert Ivan SHERIDAN, The Ulster Defence Regiment.

Major (now Lieutenant Colonel) Andrew John Newman SIMKINS (495233), Army Air Corps.

Colonel Keith SKEMPTON (487055), Late The Cheshire Regiment.

Major Charles Patrick Carnegie SLOAN, M.B.E. (502912), The Gordon Highlanders.

24707871 Lance Corporal (now Corporal) Michael Edward SMITH, The Worcestershire and Sherwood Foresters Regiment.

24584231 Lance Corporal Neil SWITHENBANK, Royal Corps of Signals.

Brigadier David John VENN, O.B.E. (470165), Late Intelligence Corps.

24468053 Corporal David Brian WEAVER, The Kings's Regiment.

24626504 Sergeant (Acting Staff Sergeant) Robert John WELLS, The Royal Hampshire Regiment.

Lieutenant :Colonel Ian Philip WHITE (482245), Army Air Corps.

24851353 Private Lee Winston WOLLAND, The Royal Hampshire Regiment.

Lieutenant Richard Peter YOUNG (527397), Corps of Royal Engineers.

The notices in the First Supplement to the *London Gazette* dated Tuesday 14th May 1991 titled Ministry of Defence Honours and Awards No. 52530 regarding the award of Mention in Despatches to:

Captain Robin Charles GUTHRIE, M.B.E. (509307), Corps of Royal Engineers should have read:

Captain Robin Campbell GUTHRIE, M.B.E. (509307), Corps of Royal Engineers.

24393086 Sergeant Lesley SIMM, Intelligence Corps should have read:

24393086 Sergeant Leslie SIMM, Intelligence Corps.

24026475 Staff Sergeant Anthony TAYLOR, The Parachute Regiment should have read:

24026475 Staff Sergeant Robert Anthony TAYLOR, The Parachute Regiment.

Captain Jonathon Armigel WADE (509197) The Royal Highland Fusiliers (Princess Margaret's Own Glasgow and Ayrshire Regiment) should have read:

Captain Jonathan Armigel WADE (509197) The Royal Highland Fusiliers (Princess Margaret's Own Glasgow and Ayrshire Regiment).

ERRATUM NOTICE

The notice in the First Supplement to the *London Gazette* dated Tuesday 14th May 1991 titled Ministry of Defence Honours and Awards No. 52530 regarding the award of O.B.E. to Lieutenant Colonel Douglas Vernon ERSKINE-CRUM (489519), The Parachute Regiment should have read:

Lieutenant Colonel Douglas Vernon ERSKINE-CRUM (489519), Scots Guards.

The notice in the Supplement to *The London Gazette* dated Saturday, 29th June 1991 titled Ministry of Defence Honours and Awards No. 52588 regarding the award of Mention in Despatches to Captain Nicholas Owen FITZGERALD (515314) Royal Regiment of Artillery should have read:

Captain Nicholas Owen FITZGERALD (515314) Royal Regiment of Artillery.